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Results - FCSL Finals

 
Event 9  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

FCSL Records: 2:05.02 * Roxbury8/2009
J Montesi, L Ciecimirski, S Davey, A Bridges

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:12.67Gr Water Club

1) Kelly, Calder 14 2) McCarthy, Declan 11
3) McCarthy, Wim 17 4) Warburton, Neville 10

15.86 32.01 51.85 1:13.19
1:26.19 1:40.90 1:56.10 2:12.67

A2 2:13.73Rocky Point
1) DeVries, Chase 12 2) Holl, Callum 16
3) Maciejewski, Hudson 14 4) Judge, Nico 10

18.96 37.62 52.43 1:09.96
1:23.65 1:39.19 1:55.57 2:13.73

A3 2:16.22Black Rock YC
1) Torrance, Owen 11 2) Lewandowski, Harlan 15
3) Arnett, Ethan 14 4) Torrance, Cole 9

18.25 37.29 51.59 1:10.21
1:23.75 1:39.41 1:56.40 2:16.22

A4 2:17.19Roxbury
1) Dowling, Finn 11 2) McMahon, Connor 15
3) Bjerke, Oliver 13 4) Schatz, Xander 9

19.41 39.55 54.31 1:12.03
1:24.90 1:40.28 1:57.50 2:17.19

A5 2:19.43Middlesex
1) Rose, Gavin 12 2) Hendrickson, Charles 16
3) Gallagher, Jedd 13 4) Gannon, Jasper 10

19.12 39.25 55.24 1:14.50
1:29.50 1:46.33 2:01.93 2:19.43

A6 2:24.61Burning Tree
1) Hanna, Will 17 2) Lengle, Patrick 12
3) Erensen, Drew 14 4) Raymond, James 9

15.40 30.94 48.77 1:08.11
1:26.04 1:47.38 2:04.83 2:24.61

A7 2:24.91Waveny
1) Balogh, Adam 13 2) Bagshaw, Harry 12
3) Alberga, Lucas 13 4) McGuinness, Christopher 9

17.48 35.34 54.56 1:16.13
1:30.48 1:48.04 2:24.91

A8 2:29.32The Lake Club
1) Mims, Andrew 17 2) Shevchik, Will 9
3) Libertiny, Alyster 13 4) Leonard, Walker 10

14.80 29.99 40.69
1:32.69 1:49.27 2:09.01 2:29.32

A9 2:30.12Newfield
1) Moore, Blake 14 2) Bodick, Ryan 16
3) Barone, James 12 4) Mehta, Dhilan 9

17.75 36.09 51.90 1:09.64
1:27.90 1:49.14 2:07.73 2:30.12

A10 2:40.80Aspetuck Vcc
1) Clark, Henry 11 2) Klimek, Henry 10
3) Michaels, Christian 17 4) Walsky, Jackson 11

21.90 44.67 1:07.97 1:34.89
1:48.73 2:05.15 2:22.03 2:40.80

A11 2:52.84Riverside
1) Sullivan, John Harris 9 2) Hansen, Henry 12
3) Bucaria, Colin 16 4) Kelly, Brayden 7

20.72 43.44 1:09.16 1:38.06
1:51.28 2:06.41 2:28.02 2:52.84

A12 3:11.34Woodway
1) Johnson, Russ 8 2) McGrath, James 9
3) McGrath, JJ 10 4) Bohlen, Conor 7

23.33 49.54 1:15.08 1:44.50
2:03.12 2:24.83 2:47.53 3:11.34

A13 3:13.97New Canaan FC
1) Lee, Kolby 10 2) Hepler, Ronan 10
3) Knowles, Griffin 10 4) Tamayo, Eli 8

47.76 1:10.21 1:36.81
2:00.85 2:30.49 2:50.58 3:13.97

A14 3:17.03Roton Point
1) Cole, Hayden 10 2) Tocks, William 12
3) Ellison, Zach 9 4) Shutsharawan, Bear 7

23.41 48.40 1:43.95
2:03.43 2:27.99 2:51.19 3:17.03

A15 3:21.72Innis Arden GC
1) Duxbury, Sam 12 2) Stone, Henry 12
3) Gardner, Braden 15 4) Watson, Will 10

23.83 49.19 1:22.33 2:14.21
2:19.06 2:40.22 3:00.98 3:21.72

A16 3:35.59Greenwich CC
1) Simone, Nicholas 9 2) Handler, Grayson 8
3) Klemann, Gilbert 11 4) Saaverda-Enica, Lucas 9

24.29 49.96 1:21.49 1:58.05
2:15.03 2:40.81 3:35.59

A17 3:42.04CC of Darien
1) Braylovskiy, Robert 10 2) Braylovskiy, Mark 11
3) Lowham, Charlie 12 4) Lowham, Michael 10

23.10 50.43 1:39.08
2:00.61 2:28.71 3:00.74 3:42.04

 
Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

FCSL Records: 2:12.68 * Rocky Point8/2016
L Winget, L McCormick, Z Sorensen, G Walsh

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:22.23Newfield

1) Pellow, Devin 12 2) LeCompte, Mariella 12
3) Fedoronko, Ilse 16 4) Barone, Ellie 10

17.45 36.56 53.64 1:15.32
1:29.78 1:46.16 2:03.81 2:22.23

A2 2:23.59Waveny
1) Swift, Alexandra 10 2) Hansen, Emma 11
3) Bonheur, Sydney 14 4) Smock, Lily 16

17.66 35.28 53.73 1:16.70
1:31.88 1:49.80 2:06.33 2:23.59

A*3 2:23.94Black Rock YC
1) Arnett, Anna 13 2) Theodorsen, Georgia 17
3) Brady, Sophia 11 4) Plitsas, Isabella 10

18.28 36.65 52.53 1:11.91
1:27.48 1:47.19 2:04.57 2:23.94
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(Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A*3 2:23.94Rocky Point
1) Charette, Linley 11 2) DeVries, Olivia 14
3) Charette, Ellison 16 4) Vetrosky, Cameron 10

19.33 38.55 48.17
55.04 1:45.52 2:04.00 2:23.94

A5 2:31.46Greenwich CC
1) Burton, Abbey 15 2) Garcia-Alonso, Alexia 12
3) Hogan, Madelyn 11 4) Galatioto, Anna 10

17.11 35.09 55.25 1:17.99
1:33.47 1:53.22 2:11.19 2:31.46

A6 2:33.29Roxbury
1) Hong, Lauren 13 2) Burnstine, Ava 16
3) Costello, Abigail 11 4) Luther, McRae 10

18.04 37.73 56.16 1:19.39
1:33.88 1:53.49 2:12.06 2:33.29

A7 2:34.31Gr Water Club
1) Honey, Olivia 12 2) Villari, Eliza 14
3) Silver, Ava 13 4) Melcher, Morgan 9

20.27 40.44 57.85 1:18.28
1:33.96 1:54.04 2:12.80 2:34.31

A8 2:38.09Shore & CC
1) Homewood, Abby 12 2) Brown, Floreana 13
3) Costa, Cecelia 16 4) Weber, Caroline 9

18.19 37.71 57.58 1:23.07
1:38.78 1:58.49 2:16.63 2:38.09

A9 2:39.22Milbrook
1) Cassidy, Dara 15 2) McMahon, Katherine 14
3) Peyton, Caroline 10 4) Virmani, Arya 10

17.61 35.14 52.68 1:14.18
1:34.22 2:05.26 2:19.88 2:39.22

A10 2:40.30The Lake Club
1) Robison, Annabelle 10 2) Wolfgruber, Ryann 12
3) Doucette, Callie 11 4) Rondeau, Willa 15

20.90 42.13 1:02.38 1:26.21
1:43.27 2:04.65 2:21.51 2:40.30

A11 2:41.43Aspetuck Vcc
1) Thompson, Sydney 11 2) Mannarino, Lily 10
3) Ohara, Libby 10 4) Walsky, Ella 11

17.98 37.02 58.61 1:25.36
1:43.01 2:05.99 2:22.82 2:41.43

A12 2:42.69New Canaan FC
1) Dempsey, Lillian 10 2) Knowles, Alexandra 13
3) Knowles, Kaitlyn 15 4) Finkel, Avery 12

21.80 44.21 1:03.57 1:26.76
1:41.80 1:59.43 2:18.97 2:42.69

A13 2:45.96Burning Tree
1) Sandhu, Liana 11 2) Goldberger, Lucy 9
3) Sandhu, Talia 15 4) Goldberger, Olivia 11

21.46 43.87 1:05.41 1:30.09
1:45.16 2:03.61 2:23.55 2:45.96

A14 2:49.52Riverside
1) Susman, Sarah 10 2) Ranta, Natalie 11
3) Sahrbeck, Ainsley 17 4) Ranta, Abigail 8

23.98 48.63 1:08.01 1:31.04
1:45.87 2:03.88 2:23.49 2:49.52

A15 3:07.99Middlesex
1) Blackinton, Lexi 9 2) Ward, Shea 17
3) Kelleher, Nora 9 4) O'Hagan, Grace 10

24.34 51.38 1:09.80 1:31.50
1:53.25 2:22.50 2:42.94 3:07.99

A16 3:14.19Roton Point
1) Cole, Ella 8 2) Lettieri, Liv 8
3) Lettieri, Margot 11 4) O'Leary, Paige 7

22.39 55.83 1:13.54 1:43.95
2:01.77 2:24.95 2:47.43 3:14.19

A17 3:23.36Woodway
1) Doorley, Paige 9 2) Bohlen, Millie 12
3) Wolfe, Ainsley 10 4) Wolfe, Eleanor 8

23.29 1:11.86 1:39.07
2:04.42 2:57.54 3:23.36

 
Event 11  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 16.52 * Jack Haley8/2015
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Stamford YC  81 20.29Redmond, Jack
Woodway  82 21.57Johnson, Russ
New Canaan FC  83 22.65Tamayo, Eli
Burning Tree  84 23.75Finnerty, RJ
Newfield  85 24.36Shah, Satya
Waveny  86 24.79Alberga, Robert
Aspetuck Vcc  87 25.83Canner, Samuel
Woodway  78 26.10Bohlen, Conor
Roxbury  79 26.16Geary, Jack
Newfield  710 26.77Wright, William
Burning Tree  811 27.07Longo, Mario
Rocky Point  712 27.37Waters, Teddy
Innis Arden GC  813 27.47Watson, Patrick
Shore & CC  814 27.52Brown, Fennick
Newfield  815 28.24Saxe, Joey
Rocky Point  816 29.80Fenton, Jacob
Black Rock YC  8--- DQGremp, James
Riverside  8--- DQShaule, Luca

 
Event 12  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 16.28 * Annabelle Hayes7/31/2023
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Shore & CC  81 20.29Nicholas, Isla
Burning Tree  82 20.66Chu, Elizabeth
Middlesex  83 21.23Glover, Izzy
Roton Point  84 21.50Cole, Ella
Shore & CC  85 22.49Stryker, Eliza
Roton Point  86 22.66Lettieri, Liv
Aspetuck Vcc  87 22.71Newman, Emery
Waveny  88 23.31Swedella, Olivia
Middlesex  89 23.69Burt, Madison
Newfield  710 23.99LeCompte, Juliette
Rocky Point  811 24.40Vetrosky, Norah
Newfield  812 24.44Musser, Ainsley
Roxbury  813 24.69Henkes, Elizabeth
Woodway  814 24.74Wolfe, Eleanor
Roton Point  715 25.57O'Leary, Paige
New Canaan FC  816 25.78Balmer, Wesley
Middlesex  817 26.48Nevin, Olivia



Wesleyan University HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 8/11/2025  Page 3
FCSL Swim Championships 2025

Hosted at Wilton YMCA, Aug 9, 2025
Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 12  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Gr Water Club  818 27.24Small, Summer
 
Event 13  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 15.00 * Owen Tharrington8/2018
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Gr Water Club 101 15.89Warburton, Neville
Rocky Point 102 16.84Judge, Nico
Woodway 103 16.91McGrath, JJ
Innis Arden GC 104 17.02Nassa, Adrian
Middlesex 105 17.64Gannon, Jasper
Riverside  96 18.13Sullivan, John Harris
Burning Tree  97 18.20Raymond, James
Stamford YC  9*8 18.24Miller, John
Roton Point 10*8 18.24Trotta, Luke
The Lake Club  910 18.34Shevchik, Will
Waveny  911 18.46McGuinness, Christopher
Roton Point  912 19.32Ellison, Zach
CC of Darien 1013 19.35Braylovskiy, Robert
Burning Tree  914 19.65Chemali, Benjamin
Middlesex 1015 20.44Nygren, Liam
Roxbury 1016 20.45Cha, Benjamin
CC of Darien  917 20.61Ernst, Lawson
New Canaan FC 1018 22.54Knowles, Griffin

 
Event 14  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 14.47 * Gretchen Walsh8/2013
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury  91 16.52Schatz, Cassidy
Waveny 102 16.57Swift, Alexandra
Bailiwick 103 16.84Blanchett, Lucy
Aspetuck Vcc 104 17.02Ohara, Libby
Shore & CC 105 17.40Tiani, Scarlett
New Canaan FC 106 17.63Dempsey, Lillian
The Lake Club 107 18.18Robison, Annabelle
Newfield 108 18.36Barone, Ellie
Rocky Point 109 18.73Vetrosky, Cameron
The Lake Club 1010 18.75Chute, Alexis
Roton Point  911 18.80Flores, Kyla
Riverside 1012 18.94Susman, Sarah
Milbrook 1013 19.27Peyton, Caroline
Middlesex  914 19.29Lewis, Audrey
Milbrook  915 19.61Cleary, Evey
Greenwich CC 1016 19.86Galatioto, Anna
Weston  FC  917 19.87Allen, Faith
Rocky Point  918 19.94Maciejewski, Ellis

 
Event 15  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 28.86 * Guido Balderrama8/2011
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ShareHaven 111 32.65Jennings, Shepard
15.37 32.65

Roton Point 122 33.87Capolongo, Alex
15.66 33.87

Greenwich CC 113 34.65Garcia-Alonso, Oliver
16.55 34.65

Rocky Point 124 36.06Kampf, William
16.85 36.06

Waveny 115 36.35Swift, Joshua
16.94 36.35

Rocky Point 126 36.48DeVries, Chase
17.02 36.48

Gr Water Club 127 37.45Villari, Beckett
17.38 37.45

Roxbury 128 38.71Cha, Oliver
18.19 38.71

Newfield 129 39.10Barone, James
18.25 39.10

Rocky Point 1210 39.41Murphy, James
18.71 39.41

Black Rock YC 1111 40.12Torrance, Owen
17.76 40.12

Middlesex 1112 42.68Kelleher, Ronan
17.65 42.68

Roxbury 1213 43.59Diana, Nolan
18.76 43.59

Gr Water Club 1214 45.05Henin, Matias
20.29 45.05

Aspetuck Vcc 1115 45.26Clark, Henry
20.03 45.26

Gr Water Club 1116 48.03Zurenda, Keegan
21.18 48.03

Riverside 12--- DQHansen, Henry
20.07 DQ

 
Event 16  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 30.00 * Alex Walsh8/2014
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 121 30.33Dowling, Brighid
14.12 30.33

Shore & CC 122 32.36Natalie, Caitlyn
15.26 32.36

Gr Water Club 123 32.46Melcher, Molly
15.51 32.46

Newfield 124 33.61Pellow, Devin
15.31 33.61

Aspetuck Vcc 115 33.83Thompson, Sydney
15.40 33.83

Roxbury 116 35.15Costello, Abigail
17.24 35.15

Roxbury 127 35.51Devita, Isabella
16.14 35.51

Bailiwick 128 35.92Ernst, Elle
16.56 35.92

Innis Arden GC 119 36.04Sippel, Ella
16.36 36.04

Black Rock YC 1110 36.52Brady, Sophia
17.30 36.52

Rocky Point 1211 37.22Whitridge, Maja
16.60 37.22

Rocky Point 1112 37.54Charette, Linley
17.12 37.54
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(Event 16  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Innis Arden GC 1113 39.05Musante, Vinia
18.14 39.05

Innis Arden GC 1114 39.17Jacoby, Maxine
18.00 39.17

The Lake Club 1115 39.55Doucette, Callie
18.44 39.55

Roton Point 1216 39.64Hutter, Clara
17.42 39.64

Rocky Point 1117 40.25Reid, Kennedy
18.72 40.25

Shore & CC 1118 40.64Weber, Lillian
18.39 40.64

 
Event 17  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 26.35 * Jack Montesi8/2013
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 131 28.04Bjerke, Oliver
13.36 28.04

Innis Arden GC 142 28.53Trepp, Connor
13.76 28.53

Rocky Point 143 28.95Nelson, TJ
13.47 28.95

Rocky Point 144 29.53Maciejewski, Hudson
14.14 29.53

Black Rock YC 145 29.91Arnett, Ethan
13.74 29.91

The Lake Club 136 30.55Libertiny, Alyster
14.37 30.55

Rocky Point 147 30.94Deppoliti, Charlie
14.06 30.94

Silver Spring 138 31.38Kaknevicus, Nicholas
14.31 31.38

Middlesex 139 31.64Gallagher, Jedd
14.60 31.64

Waveny 1310 31.92Alberga, Lucas
14.92 31.92

Milbrook 1411 32.04McCauley, Christopher
14.59 32.04

Stamford YC 1412 32.54Sponheimer, Patrick
14.04 32.54

Shore & CC 1413 32.98Carr, Weston
15.03 32.98

Waveny 1314 33.61Constandaki, Daniel
15.59 33.61

Gr Water Club 1315 39.03Brescia, Matthew
17.18 39.03

The Lake Club 1416 40.83Capalbo, Julian
17.66 40.83

Shore & CC 13--- DQHariton, Luke
16.65 DQ

Burning Tree 14--- DQErensen, Drew
17.84 DQ

 
Event 18  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 28.77 * Gretchen Walsh8/2017
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 141 30.75Charette, Alden
14.23 30.75

Roton Point 132 32.23Stidolph, Stella
14.88 32.23

Rocky Point 143 32.47Whitridge, Anna
16.03 32.47

Gr Water Club 144 32.52McDermott, Meredith
15.04 32.52

Waveny 145 32.67Bonheur, Sydney
15.22 32.67

Newfield 146 33.56Grey, Kylee
15.76 33.56

Milbrook 147 34.34McCauley, Kiernan
15.44 34.34

Shore & CC 138 34.90Jaeger, Haylee
16.36 34.90

Black Rock YC 139 35.09Arnett, Anna
16.83 35.09

Greenwich CC 1310 35.34Burton, Avery
16.15 35.34

Gr Water Club 1311 35.40Silver, Ava
16.31 35.40

Rocky Point 1312 35.42Murphy, Lucy
16.24 35.42

Innis Arden GC 1413 35.75Trepp, Morgan
16.46 35.75

ShareHaven 1414 36.93Snow, Mikaela
16.48 36.93

Gr Water Club 1415 37.38Kelly, Evelyn
16.96 37.38

Roxbury 1316 37.50McMahon, Natalie
16.87 37.50

Waveny 1417 37.53Srivastava, Maya
16.79 37.53

Roxbury 1318 37.76Hong, Lauren
17.24 37.76

 
Event 19  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 25.06 * Jack Montesi8/2016
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ShareHaven 171 25.52Mercer, Jake
11.98 25.52

Riverside 172 27.92Thompson, Harrison
12.83 27.92

Gr Water Club 173 28.18McCarthy, Wim
13.28 28.18

Middlesex 164 28.31Kennedy, Anden
12.95 28.31

ShareHaven 155 28.44Benaderet, Jordan
13.44 28.44

The Lake Club 176 28.47Mims, Andrew
13.09 28.47
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(Event 19  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Stamford YC 167 28.50Buerstetta, Wynton
13.30 28.50

Rocky Point 178 28.66Cassidy, Jack
13.18 28.66

Rocky Point 169 28.80Wise, Henry
13.01 28.80

Greenwich CC 1510 29.40Femenia, Gus
13.33 29.40

The Lake Club 1511 29.57Mims, Adam
13.73 29.57

Newfield 1612 29.93Bodick, Ryan
13.96 29.93

Gr Water Club 1713 30.04Woody, George
13.74 30.04

Aspetuck Vcc 1714 30.06Michaels, Christian
14.24 30.06

Rocky Point 1615 31.61Martines, James
14.08 31.61

Riverside 1516 31.64Bound, Niko
14.49 31.64

Burning Tree 1717 31.89Erensen, Teddy
14.29 31.89

Roxbury 1518 36.01Fix, Wyatt
16.01 36.01

 
Event 20  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

RecordsTie: 28.90 *
FCSL Records: 28.55 * Rory Keller8/2024

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Gr Water Club 161 29.80Geiger, Melissa

14.38 29.80
Newfield 162 30.42Fedoronko, Ilse

14.16 30.42
Rocky Point 163 31.41Charette, Ellison

14.72 31.41
Middlesex 174 32.28Ward, Shea

15.04 32.28
New Canaan FC 155 32.38Knowles, Kaitlyn

15.20 32.38
Roxbury 156 32.74Marek, Charlotte

14.90 32.74
Riverside 177 33.04Sahrbeck, Ainsley

15.10 33.04
Innis Arden GC 158 33.36Nassa, Izzie

15.68 33.36
Rocky Point 16*9 33.50Norton, Lily

15.37 33.50
Burning Tree 15*9 33.50Sandhu, Talia

15.65 33.50
Greenwich CC 1511 34.20Burton, Abbey

15.69 34.20
Shore & CC 1712 34.51Cunniffe, Isla

16.19 34.51
Rocky Point 1513 34.65Mendelsohn, Ava

15.52 34.65

Shore & CC 1614 35.43Costa, Cecelia
16.16 35.43

Riverside 1515 35.45Marchese, Victoria
17.58 35.45

Milbrook 1516 35.60Cassidy, Dara
16.31 35.60

Black Rock YC 1517 36.22Martinez, Madison
16.07 36.22

Black Rock YC 1618 36.98Sargent, Summer
16.62 36.98

 
Event 21  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 19.70 * David Reed8/1998
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point  71 24.22Sherwood, Finley
Riverside  72 24.23Kelly, Brayden
Stamford YC  83 24.42Redmond, Jack
Newfield  84 25.78Shah, Satya
Burning Tree  85 26.71Longo, Mario
Aspetuck Vcc  86 27.02McDaniel, Nolan
Middlesex  87 27.76Gannon, Hayden
Wee Burn CC  88 27.94Harding, Matteo
Shore & CC  89 28.00Rizzo, Max
Milbrook  710 29.07Virmani, Aidan
Waveny  611 29.73Farzaneh, Armin
Innis Arden GC  812 29.79Watson, Patrick
The Lake Club  813 29.91Newton, James
Greenwich CC  814 30.08Handler, Grayson
Rocky Point  815 30.54Fenton, Jacob
Innis Arden GC  716 31.08Jacoby, Lucas
Rocky Point  717 31.31Waters, Teddy
CC of Darien  718 34.54Serpa, Johnny

 
Event 22  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 18.95 * Meghan Lynch8/2012
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Bailiwick  81 24.08Blanchett, Lillian
Shore & CC  82 24.72Stryker, Eliza
Roton Point  83 25.07Lettieri, Liv
Rocky Point  84 25.46Cray, Eleanor
Waveny  85 25.91Swedella, Olivia
Greenwich CC  86 25.92Maultsby, Daisy
The Lake Club  87 26.51Wolfgruber, Blake
Newfield  78 26.88LeCompte, Juliette
Riverside  89 27.43Longsworth, Pippa
Rocky Point  810 28.01Vetrosky, Norah
Rocky Point  811 28.10Hostetler, Eliana
Middlesex  812 28.76Burt, Madison
Middlesex  813 28.88Kniffin, Aubrey
Roton Point  814 29.30Becraft, Mckenna
Gr Water Club  715 29.94Henin, Emilia
Riverside  816 30.12Ranta, Abigail
Gr Water Club  717 30.22Small, Vivienne
CC of Darien  8--- DQFuchs, Frances
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Event 23  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 17.12 * Charlie Palsho8/2011
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Innis Arden GC 101 18.27Nassa, Adrian
Middlesex 102 20.29Gannon, Jasper
Roxbury  93 21.10Schatz, Xander
Rocky Point 104 21.50Schnelle, Liam
New Canaan FC 105 21.57Hepler, Ronan
Aspetuck Vcc 106 22.54Klimek, Henry
Burning Tree 107 22.55Luckenbach, Jack
Greenwich CC  98 22.56Boiano, Giovani
Gr Water Club 109 22.88Honey, Christian
CC of Darien 1010 23.25Braylovskiy, Robert
Gr Water Club  9*11 23.70Wieneke Jr., Michael
Middlesex 10*11 23.70Nygren, Liam
New Canaan FC 1013 23.93Lee, Kolby
Gr Water Club 1014 23.98Woolven, Brooks
Rocky Point 1015 24.14Kiefer, Troy
Waveny 1016 24.43DiGirolamo, Beckett
Riverside 1017 24.69Kelly, Patrick
Newfield 1018 25.24Keehlwetter, Seth

 
Event 24  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 16.35 * Megan Lynch8/2014
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Shore & CC 101 20.13Tiani, Scarlett
Bailiwick 102 20.58Blanchett, Lucy
ShareHaven  93 20.60Budden, Blake
Burning Tree  94 20.63Goldberger, Lucy
Newfield 105 21.24Barone, Ellie
Riverside 106 21.34Hansen, Sadie
Aspetuck Vcc 107 21.99Mannarino, Lily
Bailiwick 108 22.11Neri, Harper
Shore & CC 109 22.22Preisser, Elle
Roton Point  910 22.26Flores, Kyla
Greenwich CC 10*11 22.95Galatioto, Anna
Milbrook 10*11 22.95Virmani, Arya
Silver Spring  913 22.98Kaknevicius, Alexis
The Lake Club 1014 23.25Robinson, Wesley
Burning Tree  915 23.47Gyesky, Everly
New Canaan FC 1016 24.35Dempsey, Lillian
Milbrook  917 24.73Cleary, Evey
Rocky Point 1018 24.99Donat, Violet

 
Event 25  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 34.25 * Jack Lewis8/2013
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roton Point 121 36.44Capolongo, Alex
17.33 36.44

Burning Tree 122 37.12Lengle, Patrick
18.30 37.12

Rocky Point 113 38.82Zapata, Jack
18.09 38.82

Rocky Point 114 41.22Waters, Vaughn
18.83 41.22

Waveny 125 41.44Bagshaw, Harry
18.84 41.44

ShareHaven 116 41.80Jennings, Shepard
19.52 41.80

Gr Water Club 117 43.43McCarthy, Declan
20.57 43.43

Rocky Point 128 43.99Wunderlich, Tucker
21.00 43.99

Gr Water Club 12*9 44.15Casamassima, Cal
20.59 44.15

Newfield 11*9 44.15LeCompte, Brenner
20.43 44.15

Roton Point 1111 44.30Hines, Thatcher
21.46 44.30

Bailiwick 1212 44.59Khwaja-Patel, Armaan
21.00 44.59

Greenwich CC 1213 45.11Femenia, James
20.76 45.11

Gr Water Club 1214 45.25Woolven, Austin
20.89 45.25

Roxbury 1215 45.77Cha, Oliver
22.66 45.77

Roxbury 1216 47.50Diana, Nolan
21.44 47.50

Greenwich CC 1117 48.15Klemann, Gilbert
21.82 48.15

CC of Darien 1118 50.62Braylovskiy, Mark
23.13 50.62

 
Event 26  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 33.70 * Meghan Lynch8/2016
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 121 39.67LeCompte, Mariella
18.85 39.67

Roxbury 122 39.69Devita, Isabella
19.08 39.69

Waveny 113 40.78Hansen, Emma
19.12 40.78

Greenwich CC 124 40.79Garcia-Alonso, Alexia
20.17 40.79

Rocky Point 125 42.06Gustafsson, Olivia
19.49 42.06

ShareHaven 116 43.23Budden, Emerson
20.40 43.23

Rocky Point 117 43.41Amen, Cadence
20.29 43.41

The Lake Club 128 43.79Wolfgruber, Ryann
21.51 43.79

CC of Darien 119 43.99Smith, Marley
20.17 43.99

Shore & CC 1210 44.39Homewood, Abby
21.02 44.39

Roton Point 1111 45.04Lettieri, Margot
20.83 45.04

Gr Water Club 1212 45.05Honey, Olivia
20.46 45.05

Bailiwick 1213 45.08Ernst, Lucia
21.21 45.08
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Hosted at Wilton YMCA, Aug 9, 2025
Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 26  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Greenwich CC 1214 45.13Keen, Shea
22.04 45.13

Innis Arden GC 1115 45.22Jacoby, Maxine
21.61 45.22

Rocky Point 1216 45.25Whitridge, Maja
21.80 45.25

Roxbury 1117 47.15Schlachter, Annabel
21.58 47.15

Innis Arden GC 1118 47.24Musante, Vinia
22.28 47.24

 
Event 27  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 31.42 * Ben Feldman8/2016
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 131 35.20Waters, Jackson
16.40 35.20

Rocky Point 132 35.80Donat, Oliver
16.39 35.80

Silver Spring 133 36.33Kaknevicus, Nicholas
16.90 36.33

Gr Water Club 144 36.56Kelly, Calder
17.34 36.56

Belle Haven 135 37.32Bailey, Silas
17.01 37.32

Waveny 136 37.43Balogh, Adam
17.34 37.43

Roxbury 147 38.40Zabel, Wyatt
17.98 38.40

Roxbury 138 38.63Wick, John
18.33 38.63

Waveny 139 38.74Constandaki, Daniel
18.24 38.74

Innis Arden GC 1410 39.12Lavin, Eamon
18.28 39.12

Milbrook 1411 39.72McCauley, Christopher
18.52 39.72

Rocky Point 1412 39.75Amen, Logan
19.58 39.75

Waveny 1313 43.62Lobashov, Alexander
21.53 43.62

Shore & CC 1414 44.35Devine, Charlie
19.84 44.35

Gr Water Club 1315 45.63Brescia, Matthew
21.28 45.63

Middlesex 1316 45.81Mollica, John
22.66 45.81

Shore & CC 1317 45.86Breekland, Tyler
20.84 45.86

Weston  FC 14--- DQCarrothers, Parker
18.99 DQ

 
Event 28  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 34.01 * Meghan Lynch8/2018
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 131 35.90Hatvani, Sophia
16.80 35.90

Rocky Point 142 36.11DeVries, Olivia
17.01 36.11

Gr Water Club 143 37.81Villari, Eliza
17.77 37.81

Rocky Point 144 39.27Zapata, Liana
18.04 39.27

Innis Arden GC 135 39.45Jacoby, Vivian
17.97 39.45

Waveny 146 39.50Srivastava, Maya
18.79 39.50

Milbrook 147 39.84McMahon, Katherine
18.81 39.84

Greenwich CC 138 40.57Burton, Avery
18.87 40.57

ShareHaven 149 42.80Snow, Mikaela
18.60 42.80

Shore & CC 1310 42.93Jaeger, Haylee
19.59 42.93

New Canaan FC 1311 43.26Knowles, Alexandra
19.65 43.26

Roxbury 1312 43.51Tsatsonis, Elina
20.37 43.51

Gr Water Club 1413 43.77Carroll, Margaret
20.00 43.77

Roxbury 1314 43.96McMahon, Natalie
20.28 43.96

Shore & CC 1315 44.02Brown, Floreana
20.30 44.02

Rocky Point 1316 44.50Cray, Olivia
20.58 44.50

Milbrook 1417 44.56McCauley, Siobhan
20.74 44.56

Gr Water Club 1318 45.80Guarnera, Madeline
20.83 45.80

 
Event 29  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 29.78 * Ned Thunem8/2013
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Riverside 161 31.65Bucaria, Colin
14.67 31.65

Rocky Point 162 32.45Holl, Callum
15.23 32.45

Roxbury 153 32.63McMahon, Connor
15.32 32.63

Gr Water Club 174 33.34Smith, Jack
15.61 33.34

Newfield 165 33.77Bodick, Ryan
15.58 33.77

Rocky Point 176 34.31Cassidy, Jack
15.72 34.31
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FCSL Swim Championships 2025

Hosted at Wilton YMCA, Aug 9, 2025
Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 29  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Middlesex 167 34.91Hendrickson, Charles
15.94 34.91

Rocky Point 168 36.66Martines, James
16.79 36.66

Roxbury 159 38.84Fix, Wyatt
18.33 38.84

Black Rock YC 1510 39.04Martinez, Tyler
18.00 39.04

Aspetuck Vcc 1711 39.44Michaels, Christian
18.30 39.44

Innis Arden GC 1512 42.96Gardner, Braden
19.65 42.96

Shore & CC 1313 49.93Caviness, Teddy
22.45 49.93

Shore & CC 13--- DQFabian, Caden
22.94 DQ

 
Event 30  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 33.16 * Alex Walsh8/2017
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Black Rock YC 171 35.08Theodorsen, Georgia
16.31 35.08

New Canaan FC 152 36.91Knowles, Kaitlyn
17.29 36.91

Rocky Point 173 37.90Flakstad, Hanna
17.63 37.90

Middlesex 174 38.47Ward, Shea
18.29 38.47

Rocky Point 165 38.70Mendelsohn, Norah
17.75 38.70

Newfield 176 38.90Ward, Caroline
17.83 38.90

Roxbury 167 40.05Burnstine, Ava
18.36 40.05

Middlesex 158 41.03Trudel, Madelyn
18.60 41.03

Waveny 169 41.56Pastushan, Emily
19.43 41.56

Rocky Point 1510 42.77Mendelsohn, Ava
19.04 42.77

ShareHaven 1611 43.02Frangione, Julie
19.32 43.02

Black Rock YC 1512 43.47Martinez, Madison
20.20 43.47

Gr Water Club 1513 44.67Mccarthy, Avery
20.91 44.67

ShareHaven 1614 44.83Frangione, Kate
21.63 44.83

Shore & CC 1315 52.79Turnbull, Paige
24.56 52.79

 
Event 31  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:14.25 * Jack Haley8/2017
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Innis Arden GC 101 1:22.61Nassa, Adrian
17.87 40.75 1:04.00 1:22.61

Gr Water Club 102 1:23.79Warburton, Neville
16.28 36.75 1:04.43 1:23.79

Roton Point 103 1:29.65Trotta, Luke
18.38 39.99 1:10.69 1:29.65

Rocky Point 104 1:30.07Judge, Nico
18.62 40.87 1:09.98 1:30.07

Woodway 105 1:32.27McGrath, JJ
18.46 43.47 1:13.48 1:32.27

Waveny  96 1:33.44McGuinness, Christopher
19.24 44.87 1:11.65 1:33.44

The Lake Club  97 1:34.60Shevchik, Will
20.97 44.61 1:14.18 1:34.60

Riverside  98 1:36.30Sullivan, John Harris
20.24 43.94 1:15.41 1:36.30

Woodway  99 1:40.28McGrath, James
22.42 48.71 1:19.80 1:40.28

New Canaan FC 1010 1:40.59Lee, Kolby
22.44 49.55 1:20.79 1:40.59

Roton Point 1011 1:42.94Cole, Hayden
19.76 45.71 1:19.40 1:42.94

Gr Water Club 1012 1:43.71Honey, Christian
23.97 51.15 1:20.62 1:43.71

Roxbury 1013 1:43.90Cha, Benjamin
24.27 48.68 1:21.18 1:43.90

Burning Tree 1014 1:44.45Luckenbach, Jack
24.26 1:20.68 1:44.45

Newfield 1015 1:44.65Shah, Sachin
23.81 49.05 1:22.72 1:44.65

Gr Water Club 1016 1:44.74Shamshoian, Kevin
23.22 1:24.20 1:44.74

CC of Darien 1017 1:45.90Braylovskiy, Robert
22.47 47.28 1:21.22 1:45.90

The Lake Club 1018 1:49.32Leonard, Walker
47.52 1:49.32

 
Event 32  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:12.24 * Megan Lynch8/2014
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury  91 1:23.50Schatz, Cassidy
16.47 36.67 1:03.84 1:23.50

Bailiwick 102 1:28.12Blanchett, Lucy
18.50 41.12 1:08.59 1:28.12

Aspetuck Vcc 103 1:30.22Ohara, Libby
19.64 42.01 1:10.48 1:30.22

Burning Tree 104 1:31.24Lengle, Nora
20.40 42.69 1:11.54 1:31.24

Waveny 105 1:31.92Swift, Alexandra
18.43 42.76 1:11.52 1:31.92

Newfield 106 1:32.95Barone, Ellie
20.20 43.86 1:10.47 1:32.95
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FCSL Swim Championships 2025

Hosted at Wilton YMCA, Aug 9, 2025
Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 32  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

The Lake Club 107 1:33.49Robison, Annabelle
19.03 42.88 1:13.44 1:33.49

Roton Point  98 1:36.24Flores, Kyla
20.58 45.68 1:15.05 1:36.24

New Canaan FC 109 1:36.26Dempsey, Lillian
20.62 44.81 1:14.88 1:36.26

Bailiwick 1010 1:36.43Neri, Harper
20.32 43.58 1:13.86 1:36.43

Rocky Point 1011 1:36.99Vetrosky, Cameron
20.60 47.32 1:15.67 1:36.99

Burning Tree  912 1:38.96Goldberger, Lucy
23.69 49.89 1:16.82 1:38.96

Riverside 1013 1:39.09Hansen, Sadie
20.24 47.31 1:17.24 1:39.09

Riverside 1014 1:41.06Susman, Sarah
21.65 47.93 1:17.45 1:41.06

Rocky Point  915 1:41.07Maciejewski, Ellis
21.34 46.28 1:18.96 1:41.07

Newfield  916 1:43.67Gibson, Azlyn
21.44 1:20.96 1:43.67

Milbrook 1017 1:46.07Peyton, Caroline
20.60 46.00 1:20.73 1:46.07

Gr Water Club  918 1:50.61Melcher, Morgan
23.45 1:26.96 1:50.61

 
Event 33  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:07.67 * Jack Montesi8/2011
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roton Point 121 1:12.82Capolongo, Alex
15.87 35.03 55.65 1:12.82

ShareHaven 112 1:14.50Jennings, Shepard
15.75 35.47 56.66 1:14.50

Greenwich CC 113 1:18.34Garcia-Alonso, Oliver
16.15 37.64 1:00.57 1:18.34

Rocky Point 114 1:20.10Waters, Vaughn
17.19 37.94 1:01.68 1:20.10

Burning Tree 125 1:21.01Lengle, Patrick
17.13 39.42 1:02.85 1:21.01

Waveny 126 1:22.07Bagshaw, Harry
18.25 40.30 1:04.33 1:22.07

Roton Point 127 1:22.20Ellison, Chase
16.48 35.67 1:02.28 1:22.20

Rocky Point 128 1:24.07Kampf, William
17.02 38.35 1:04.02 1:24.07

Rocky Point 119 1:24.75Zapata, Jack
17.47 40.48 1:04.43 1:24.75

Waveny 1110 1:25.78Swift, Joshua
17.57 39.60 1:07.39 1:25.78

Greenwich CC 1211 1:26.03Femenia, James
18.25 40.99 1:06.88 1:26.03

Roton Point 1112 1:26.39Hines, Thatcher
19.26 41.82 1:07.29 1:26.39

Gr Water Club 1213 1:26.40Villari, Beckett
18.28 42.21 1:07.41 1:26.40

Roxbury 1214 1:26.58Cha, Oliver
42.07 1:08.15 1:26.58

Gr Water Club 1215 1:30.13Henin, Matias
20.68 44.11 1:10.14 1:30.13

Gr Water Club 1116 1:31.02McCarthy, Declan
19.58 45.24 1:11.52 1:31.02

Newfield 1217 1:31.32Barone, James
19.31 42.79 1:12.16 1:31.32

Newfield 1118 1:35.93LeCompte, Brenner
20.09 46.02 1:12.71 1:35.93

 
Event 34  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:05.55 * Meghan Lynch8/2016
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Shore & CC 121 1:12.48Natalie, Caitlyn
15.56 34.19 56.11 1:12.48

Newfield 122 1:14.58Pellow, Devin
15.30 34.39 56.48 1:14.58

Gr Water Club 123 1:17.09Melcher, Molly
15.76 36.42 59.56 1:17.09

Roxbury 124 1:17.28Devita, Isabella
16.59 36.60 59.04 1:17.28

Riverside 115 1:18.58Ranta, Natalie
16.23 36.12 1:00.36 1:18.58

Greenwich CC 126 1:18.84Garcia-Alonso, Alexia
17.57 38.40 1:01.99 1:18.84

Aspetuck Vcc 117 1:18.86Thompson, Sydney
15.84 35.16 59.61 1:18.86

Bailiwick 128 1:21.16Ernst, Lucia
16.84 37.75 1:02.62 1:21.16

Newfield 129 1:22.35LeCompte, Mariella
17.67 39.49 1:04.61 1:22.35

Rocky Point 1210 1:22.39Gustafsson, Olivia
17.16 39.49 1:04.31 1:22.39

Black Rock YC 1111 1:22.42Brady, Sophia
17.53 39.17 1:04.35 1:22.42

Bailiwick 1212 1:23.28Ernst, Elle
18.24 37.85 1:04.67 1:23.28

Burning Tree 1113 1:23.41Sandhu, Liana
18.06 39.79 1:04.79 1:23.41

Rocky Point 1114 1:24.42Charette, Linley
18.48 39.08 1:05.96 1:24.42

Waveny 1215 1:25.03Guzzino, Audrey
17.39 37.09 1:04.64 1:25.03

Waveny 1116 1:25.25Hansen, Emma
17.58 39.90 1:04.78 1:25.25

Greenwich CC 1117 1:26.29Hogan, Madelyn
17.57 39.87 1:07.33 1:26.29

Weston  FC 1118 1:26.96Cooper, Gwen
17.81 38.94 1:06.47 1:26.96

 
Event 35  Boys 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 59.96 * Jack Montesi8/2013
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Aspetuck Vcc 131 1:05.41Michaels, Brody
13.68 29.13 49.88 1:05.41
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Hosted at Wilton YMCA, Aug 9, 2025
Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 35  Boys 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Black Rock YC 142 1:07.05Arnett, Ethan
13.76 30.88 51.28 1:07.05

Roxbury 13*3 1:07.13Bjerke, Oliver
13.79 31.20 52.50 1:07.13

Rocky Point 13*3 1:07.13Waters, Jackson
14.15 30.96 51.47 1:07.13

Rocky Point 145 1:09.26Maciejewski, Hudson
14.13 31.65 54.16 1:09.26

Silver Spring 136 1:10.87Kaknevicus, Nicholas
14.88 33.60 55.34 1:10.87

Rocky Point 137 1:10.90DeHaven, Henry
14.66 31.95 55.08 1:10.90

Waveny 138 1:11.21Balogh, Adam
14.90 33.49 55.15 1:11.21

The Lake Club 139 1:11.41Libertiny, Alyster
14.76 33.59 55.68 1:11.41

Gr Water Club 1410 1:11.75Kelly, Calder
14.55 32.24 53.95 1:11.75

Middlesex 1311 1:14.78Gallagher, Jedd
15.55 34.13 57.93 1:14.78

Waveny 1312 1:16.36Constandaki, Daniel
15.94 35.85 59.68 1:16.36

Roxbury 1313 1:16.61Wick, John
15.93 36.75 58.59 1:16.61

Shore & CC 1414 1:16.94Carr, Weston
15.05 34.14 59.56 1:16.94

Innis Arden GC 1415 1:16.95Lavin, Eamon
15.27 59.55 1:16.95

Stamford YC 1416 1:17.02Sponheimer, Patrick
14.85 35.30 59.00 1:17.02

Belle Haven 1317 1:18.51Bailey, Silas
16.36 37.93 1:01.01 1:18.51

Roxbury 1418 1:24.89Zabel, Wyatt
16.14 37.25 1:03.93 1:24.89

 
Event 36  Girls 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:06.10 * Gretchen Walsh8/2017
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 141 1:09.95DeVries, Olivia
15.02 33.26 53.41 1:09.95

Rocky Point 142 1:10.38Charette, Alden
14.32 31.90 53.75 1:10.38

Gr Water Club 143 1:14.22McDermott, Meredith
15.36 33.76 56.48 1:14.22

Innis Arden GC 134 1:14.70Jacoby, Vivian
15.38 34.04 56.82 1:14.70

Waveny 145 1:15.08Bonheur, Sydney
15.54 35.39 57.76 1:15.08

Gr Water Club 146 1:15.70Villari, Eliza
15.49 35.16 57.91 1:15.70

Roxbury 137 1:18.33Hatvani, Sophia
17.79 1:01.56 1:18.33

Rocky Point 138 1:18.40Murphy, Lucy
16.62 35.59 1:01.33 1:18.40

Newfield 149 1:18.56Grey, Kylee
16.02 36.25 1:00.38 1:18.56

Waveny 1410 1:19.56Srivastava, Maya
17.02 38.72 1:00.44 1:19.56

Gr Water Club 1311 1:21.43Guarnera, Madeline
16.87 36.00 1:02.38 1:21.43

Shore & CC 1312 1:21.57Jaeger, Haylee
16.88 38.21 1:02.32 1:21.57

Roxbury 1313 1:22.65McMahon, Natalie
17.75 38.87 1:04.15 1:22.65

Weston  FC 1314 1:22.94Carrothers, Gigi
18.24 38.22 1:04.10 1:22.94

Milbrook 1415 1:24.56McMahon, Katherine
19.18 41.84 1:06.72 1:24.56

Shore & CC 1316 1:29.92Brown, Floreana
19.41 43.14 1:09.23 1:29.92

Black Rock YC 1317 1:32.61Lewandowski, Anna
20.47 45.19 1:10.61 1:32.61

Black Rock YC 1118 1:37.47Lewandowski, Clara
19.76 46.85 1:14.57 1:37.47

 
Event 37  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 58.25 * Austin Bridges8/2012
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Riverside 161 1:01.62Bucaria, Colin
13.06 29.62 47.31 1:01.62

Roxbury 152 1:03.88McMahon, Connor
13.50 30.52 48.76 1:03.88

Middlesex 163 1:05.77Hendrickson, Charles
13.40 29.86 49.64 1:05.77

Rocky Point 164 1:06.17Wise, Henry
13.14 29.95 50.68 1:06.17

Rocky Point 165 1:06.24Holl, Callum
14.56 32.27 50.59 1:06.24

Gr Water Club 176 1:06.34McCarthy, Wim
13.24 29.44 50.74 1:06.34

ShareHaven 157 1:06.48Benaderet, Jordan
13.44 29.98 50.73 1:06.48

Gr Water Club 178 1:07.11Smith, Jack
14.46 33.15 52.04 1:07.11

Greenwich CC 159 1:07.12Femenia, Gus
13.61 30.75 51.66 1:07.12

Gr Water Club 1710 1:07.41Woody, George
13.89 30.39 51.81 1:07.41

Burning Tree 1711 1:10.52Hanna, Will
14.84 32.51 55.05 1:10.52

Rocky Point 1612 1:11.21Martines, James
14.32 34.17 54.83 1:11.21

Roxbury 1613 1:11.55Brown, Nico
14.26 32.18 54.50 1:11.55

Roxbury 1514 1:15.63Fix, Wyatt
16.49 35.36 58.20 1:15.63

Riverside 1615 1:20.26Thompson, Crosby
15.96 35.91 1:00.26 1:20.26

Burning Tree 1716 1:21.25Erensen, Teddy
14.76 37.09 1:01.76 1:21.25



Wesleyan University HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 8/11/2025  Page 11
FCSL Swim Championships 2025

Hosted at Wilton YMCA, Aug 9, 2025
Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 37  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Burning Tree 1717 1:27.42Sandhu, Mateo
18.12 38.66 1:07.09 1:27.42

Riverside 17--- DQThompson, Harrison
13.31 30.54 53.84 DQ

 
Event 38  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:04.66 * Meghan Lynch8/7/2021
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 161 1:09.40Charette, Ellison
14.64 31.69 52.89 1:09.40

Newfield 162 1:12.62Fedoronko, Ilse
14.91 33.43 56.18 1:12.62

New Canaan FC 153 1:14.24Knowles, Kaitlyn
15.62 35.43 56.69 1:14.24

Newfield 174 1:14.63Ward, Caroline
15.56 35.46 57.98 1:14.63

Innis Arden GC 155 1:14.88Nassa, Izzie
15.96 35.26 58.82 1:14.88

Burning Tree 156 1:15.73Sandhu, Talia
15.99 35.94 58.77 1:15.73

Riverside 177 1:16.92Sahrbeck, Ainsley
15.45 35.72 59.78 1:16.92

Shore & CC 178 1:18.61Cunniffe, Isla
16.34 36.66 1:00.65 1:18.61

Rocky Point 159 1:19.23Mendelsohn, Ava
17.18 36.57 1:01.35 1:19.23

Rocky Point 1610 1:19.65Mendelsohn, Norah
16.40 1:02.06 1:19.65

Shore & CC 1611 1:20.79Costa, Cecelia
16.24 37.00 1:01.58 1:20.79

Waveny 1612 1:21.05Smock, Lily
17.04 36.96 1:02.95 1:21.05

Middlesex 1513 1:21.45Trudel, Madelyn
16.37 37.52 1:03.79 1:21.45

Roxbury 1514 1:21.51Marek, Charlotte
15.55 35.96 1:02.56 1:21.51

Riverside 1515 1:23.70Marchese, Victoria
16.93 36.73 1:03.88 1:23.70

Black Rock YC 1516 1:24.27Martinez, Madison
16.57 38.38 1:03.99 1:24.27

Black Rock YC 1617 1:24.33Sargent, Summer
17.53 39.21 1:05.97 1:24.33

Gr Water Club 1418 1:24.91Carroll, Margaret
17.32 38.52 1:04.53 1:24.91

 
Event 39  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 18.54 * William Montesi8/2011
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Shore & CC  81 22.49Rizzo, Max
Black Rock YC  82 23.56Gremp, James
Woodway  83 23.86Johnson, Russ
New Canaan FC  84 23.88Tamayo, Eli
Newfield  75 24.33Wright, William
Roxbury  76 24.45Geary, Jack
Burning Tree  87 24.63Finnerty, RJ

Rocky Point  78 24.77Sherwood, Finley
Riverside  79 25.36Kelly, Brayden
Innis Arden GC  810 26.00Wood, Michael
Aspetuck Vcc  811 26.30Canner, Samuel
Middlesex  812 26.54Gannon, Hayden
Waveny  813 27.00Alberga, Robert
The Lake Club  814 27.04Mackay, Dylan
Black Rock YC  815 28.26Gearon, Eamon
Rocky Point  716 28.29Goldsmith, Lachlan
Shore & CC  817 28.60Brown, Fennick
Roton Point  718 28.67Shutsharawan, Bear

 
Event 40  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 17.68 * Annabelle Hayes7/31/2023
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Burning Tree  81 22.19Chu, Elizabeth
Roton Point  82 22.75Cole, Ella
Shore & CC  83 22.96Nicholas, Isla
Greenwich CC  74 23.40Garcia-Alonso, Elena
The Lake Club  85 23.57Robison, Susan
Middlesex  86 24.14Nevin, Olivia
New Canaan FC  87 24.33Balmer, Wesley
Rocky Point  78 24.59Thomas, Piper
Roton Point  79 24.66O'Leary, Paige
Stamford YC  810 25.23Watkins, Thea
Roxbury  811 25.45Henkes, Elizabeth
Middlesex  812 25.52Glover, Izzy
Greenwich CC  813 26.17Maultsby, Daisy
Milbrook  714 26.24Abergel, Sloane
Gr Water Club  815 26.79Small, Summer
Riverside  816 27.15Winstead, Rosalie
Waveny  617 28.45Deneen, Isabella
Middlesex  718 29.92Mollica, Katherine

 
Event 41  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 16.37 * Nicholas Malchow8/2014
Age   TeamName Finals Time

New Canaan FC 101 18.98Hepler, Ronan
Roton Point  92 19.58Ellison, Zach
Rocky Point 103 19.83Kiefer, Troy
Roxbury  94 20.88Schatz, Xander
Waveny  95 21.13McGuinness, Christopher
Burning Tree  96 21.25Raymond, James
Shore & CC 107 21.49Moffett, Brayden
Black Rock YC  98 21.51Torrance, Cole
Aspetuck Vcc 109 21.63Klimek, Henry
Shore & CC 1010 22.21Hariton, Tucker
Burning Tree 1011 22.23Luckenbach, Jack
Black Rock YC 1012 22.31Gremp, William
Roton Point 1013 22.77Cole, Hayden
Gr Water Club  914 22.88Wieneke Jr., Michael
New Canaan FC 1015 23.08Lee, Kolby
Innis Arden GC 1016 23.12Watson, Will
Rocky Point 1017 23.65Schnelle, Liam
Riverside 1018 26.40Kelly, Patrick
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Event 42  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 16.71 * Samantha Ennis8/2014
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Waveny 101 19.44Schulman, Sienna
Burning Tree 102 19.73Lengle, Nora
The Lake Club 103 19.77Robison, Annabelle
Milbrook 104 20.67Peyton, Caroline
The Lake Club 105 20.68Chute, Alexis
Shore & CC  96 21.17Weber, Caroline
Stamford YC  97 21.43Avery, Maureen
Woodway  98 22.08Doorley, Paige
Gr Water Club 109 22.14Arevalo, Anabela
Black Rock YC 1010 22.24Plitsas, Isabella
Aspetuck Vcc 1011 22.28Mannarino, Lily
Milbrook 1012 22.36Virmani, Arya
Rocky Point  913 22.40Thomas, Sloane
ShareHaven  914 22.51Budden, Blake
Middlesex 1015 22.69Miller, Reese
Bailiwick  916 23.05Khwaja-Patel, Soniya
Middlesex  917 23.13Lewis, Audrey
Roxbury 1018 23.49Luther, McRae

 
Event 43  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 30.67 * Jack Montesi8/2011
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roton Point 121 35.53Ellison, Chase
17.53 35.53

Black Rock YC 112 36.00Torrance, Owen
18.16 36.00

Rocky Point 123 36.62DeVries, Chase
18.71 36.62

Roxbury 114 38.79Dowling, Finn
19.26 38.79

Middlesex 115 39.12Moynihan, Aidan
19.26 39.12

Rocky Point 116 39.41Zapata, Jack
19.31 39.41

Roton Point 117 39.55Hines, Thatcher
19.40 39.55

Waveny 128 39.95Bagshaw, Harry
19.52 39.95

Rocky Point 129 40.17Kampf, William
19.41 40.17

Newfield 1210 40.98Barone, James
20.30 40.98

Gr Water Club 1211 40.99Villari, Beckett
Gr Water Club 1212 42.78Henin, Matias

21.58 42.78
Aspetuck Vcc 1113 43.14Clark, Henry

21.16 43.14
Gr Water Club 1214 43.32Woolven, Austin

21.57 43.32
Roxbury 1215 44.14Giangregorio, Paul

22.02 44.14
Aspetuck Vcc 1116 44.51Walsky, Jackson

21.03 44.51

Greenwich CC 1117 45.55Klemann, Gilbert
21.39 45.55

Innis Arden GC 12--- DQDuxbury, Sam
20.29 DQ

 
Event 44  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 31.26 * Lauren Church8/2006
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 121 31.60Dowling, Brighid
15.86 31.60

Newfield 122 34.80Pellow, Devin
17.25 34.80

Roxbury 113 36.40Costello, Abigail
18.53 36.40

Aspetuck Vcc 114 36.50Thompson, Sydney
18.05 36.50

Shore & CC 125 36.68Homewood, Abby
Bailiwick 126 37.06Ernst, Elle

17.96 37.06
Riverside 117 37.13Ranta, Natalie

19.01 37.13
Rocky Point 11*8 37.68Charette, Linley

18.73 37.68
Waveny 12*8 37.68Guzzino, Audrey
Greenwich CC 1110 39.14Hogan, Madelyn

19.21 39.14
Newfield 1211 39.56LeCompte, Mariella

19.32 39.56
Roton Point 1212 39.57Hutter, Clara

19.31 39.57
Roton Point 1113 40.34O'Leary, Maddie

19.48 40.34
Rocky Point 1214 40.75Vetrosky, Madelyn

20.15 40.75
Burning Tree 1115 41.64Sandhu, Liana

19.58 41.64
Greenwich CC 1216 41.93Keen, Shea

21.34 41.93
Gr Water Club 1217 42.00Honey, Olivia

21.30 42.00
Weston  FC 1118 42.65Cooper, Gwen

21.01 42.65
 
Event 45  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 27.34 * Jack Montesi8/2013
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Aspetuck Vcc 131 30.01Michaels, Brody
15.09 30.01

Rocky Point 132 30.80DeHaven, Henry
15.76 30.80

Rocky Point 143 31.56Murphy, Jack
15.70 31.56

Gr Water Club 144 31.71Kelly, Calder
15.91 31.71

Rocky Point 135 32.07Waters, Jackson
15.78 32.07
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(Event 45  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Innis Arden GC 146 32.56Trepp, Connor
16.56 32.56

Milbrook 147 33.03McCauley, Christopher
16.50 33.03

Roxbury 148 33.16Zabel, Wyatt
16.68 33.16

Waveny 139 33.36Alberga, Lucas
17.05 33.36

Waveny 1310 34.76Balogh, Adam
17.54 34.76

Stamford YC 1411 35.09Sponheimer, Patrick
17.71 35.09

Shore & CC 1312 36.02Hariton, Luke
17.61 36.02

Newfield 1413 37.34Moore, Blake
17.78 37.34

Waveny 1314 38.15Lobashov, Alexander
19.90 38.15

Weston  FC 1415 38.59Carrothers, Parker
18.90 38.59

Shore & CC 1316 43.98Caviness, Teddy
Belle Haven 1317 44.31Delany, Breit
ShareHaven 1318 45.58Paterson, Chris

20.11 45.58
 
Event 46  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 29.36 * Alex Walsh8/2016
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 141 32.43Charette, Alden
16.27 32.43

Roton Point 132 32.44Stidolph, Stella
16.52 32.44

Innis Arden GC 133 33.07Jacoby, Vivian
16.36 33.07

Gr Water Club 144 33.25McDermott, Meredith
16.64 33.25

Rocky Point 145 33.46Whitridge, Anna
16.94 33.46

Milbrook 146 35.57McCauley, Kiernan
17.50 35.57

Gr Water Club 137 35.97Guarnera, Madeline
17.66 35.97

Black Rock YC 138 36.16Arnett, Anna
18.33 36.16

Rocky Point 149 36.76Kampf, Ava
18.61 36.76

Innis Arden GC 1410 37.00Trepp, Morgan
18.71 37.00

Milbrook 1411 37.19McMahon, Katherine
18.85 37.19

Roxbury 1312 38.09Hong, Lauren
18.54 38.09

Weston  FC 1313 38.30Carrothers, Gigi
19.52 38.30

Shore & CC 1414 38.97Abbott, Grace
19.74 38.97

Waveny 1315 39.37Farzaneh, Lily
19.38 39.37

Greenwich CC 1316 39.53Burton, Avery
19.68 39.53

Gr Water Club 1417 39.67Kelly, Evelyn
19.78 39.67

Roxbury 1318 39.85Tsatsonis, Elina
19.56 39.85

 
Event 47  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 26.04 * Jack Montesi8/2016
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ShareHaven 171 27.96Mercer, Jake
13.91 27.96

Gr Water Club 172 29.44McCarthy, Wim
14.94 29.44

The Lake Club 173 29.80Mims, Andrew
14.73 29.80

Rocky Point 164 30.02Wise, Henry
15.01 30.02

Stamford YC 165 30.04Buerstetta, Wynton
14.91 30.04

Gr Water Club 176 30.40Woody, George
15.20 30.40

Burning Tree 177 30.55Hanna, Will
15.31 30.55

Middlesex 168 30.62Kennedy, Anden
15.40 30.62

Roxbury 159 31.04McMahon, Connor
15.53 31.04

Roxbury 1610 32.92Brown, Nico
16.32 32.92

Riverside 1511 33.00Bound, Niko
16.04 33.00

The Lake Club 1512 33.19Mims, Adam
16.77 33.19

Aspetuck Vcc 1713 33.29Michaels, Christian
16.73 33.29

Rocky Point 1414 33.48Nelson, TJ
16.50 33.48

Rocky Point 1615 36.63Schnelle, James
Stamford YC 1516 38.61Miller, Hudson

18.83 38.61
Riverside 1617 39.56Thompson, Crosby

18.68 39.56
 
Event 48  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 30.22 * Kate Hazlett8/2018
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Gr Water Club 161 32.04Geiger, Melissa
16.13 32.04

Innis Arden GC 162 32.58Wales, Wesley
16.29 32.58

Waveny 163 34.38Pastushan, Emily
17.25 34.38
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(Event 48  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 164 34.41Norton, Lily
Waveny 165 34.90Smock, Lily

17.68 34.90
Middlesex 176 35.12Ward, Shea

17.14 35.12
Greenwich CC 157 35.14Burton, Abbey

17.31 35.14
Black Rock YC 178 35.39Theodorsen, Georgia

17.69 35.39
Milbrook 159 35.50Cassidy, Dara

17.94 35.50
Rocky Point 1510 36.33Campbell, Sophie

18.18 36.33
Rocky Point 1611 37.43Mendelsohn, Norah

18.22 37.43
Shore & CC 1612 37.94Costa, Cecelia

19.09 37.94
Gr Water Club 14*13 38.74Carroll, Margaret

19.49 38.74
Roxbury 15*13 38.74Marek, Charlotte

19.02 38.74
Gr Water Club 1515 41.40Mccarthy, Avery

20.31 41.40
The Lake Club 1516 41.49Rondeau, Willa

20.22 41.49
ShareHaven 1617 42.16Frangione, Julie
Shore & CC 1318 43.86Turnbull, Paige

 
Event 49  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 15.18 * EJ Verrico8/1996
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Stamford YC  81 17.29Redmond, Jack
Waveny  82 18.04Alberga, Robert
Newfield  83 18.61Shah, Satya
Aspetuck Vcc  84 18.80Canner, Samuel
Innis Arden GC  85 19.05Wood, Michael
Woodway  86 19.16Johnson, Russ
New Canaan FC  87 19.35Tamayo, Eli
Black Rock YC  88 19.77Gremp, James
Shore & CC  89 19.96Rizzo, Max
Burning Tree  810 20.03Finnerty, RJ
Riverside  811 20.25Shaule, Luca
Rocky Point  712 20.28Sherwood, Finley
Middlesex  813 20.90Gannon, Hayden
Innis Arden GC  714 21.36Jacoby, Lucas
Black Rock YC  815 21.44Gearon, Eamon
The Lake Club  816 21.64Mackay, Dylan
Roxbury  717 22.36Geary, Jack
Rocky Point  718 24.36Waters, Teddy

 
Event 50  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 15.18 * Meghan Lynch8/2012
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Greenwich CC  71 18.51Garcia-Alonso, Elena
Roton Point  82 18.91Cole, Ella

Burning Tree  83 18.95Chu, Elizabeth
Middlesex  84 19.38Nevin, Olivia
The Lake Club  85 19.40Robison, Susan
Shore & CC  86 19.48Nicholas, Isla
The Lake Club  87 19.65Wolfgruber, Blake
Riverside  88 19.87Ranta, Abigail
New Canaan FC  89 19.97Balmer, Wesley
Rocky Point  810 20.09Vetrosky, Norah
Bailiwick  8*11 20.43Blanchett, Lillian
Shore & CC  8*11 20.43Stryker, Eliza
Woodway  813 20.50Wolfe, Eleanor
Roton Point  814 20.61Lettieri, Liv
Waveny  815 20.97Swedella, Olivia
Newfield  816 21.34Musser, Ainsley
Gr Water Club  817 21.37Small, Summer
Middlesex  8--- DQGlover, Izzy

 
Event 51  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 29.20 * Jack Haley8/2017
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Gr Water Club 101 32.24Warburton, Neville
16.05 32.24

Middlesex 102 32.67Gannon, Jasper
16.05 32.67

Woodway 103 33.52McGrath, JJ
16.79 33.52

Roton Point 104 33.91Trotta, Luke
16.47 33.91

New Canaan FC 105 35.14Hepler, Ronan
17.19 35.14

Rocky Point 10*6 35.64Judge, Nico
17.73 35.64

Riverside  9*6 35.64Sullivan, John Harris
17.11 35.64

Roton Point  98 37.02Ellison, Zach
18.41 37.02

Roxbury  99 37.05Schatz, Xander
17.93 37.05

Waveny 1010 37.18DiGirolamo, Beckett
17.67 37.18

The Lake Club  911 37.55Shevchik, Will
18.65 37.55

Middlesex 1012 37.65Nygren, Liam
18.29 37.65

Woodway  913 37.69McGrath, James
18.59 37.69

Aspetuck Vcc 1014 38.16Klimek, Henry
18.49 38.16

Burning Tree  915 38.23Raymond, James
18.82 38.23

Rocky Point 1016 39.35Kiefer, Troy
19.05 39.35

Gr Water Club 1017 39.94Honey, Christian
19.10 39.94

CC of Darien  918 40.83Ernst, Lawson
19.70 40.83
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Event 52  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 28.43 * Meghan Lynch8/2014
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury  91 32.03Schatz, Cassidy
15.69 32.03

Shore & CC 102 33.03Tiani, Scarlett
15.91 33.03

Waveny 103 34.81Swift, Alexandra
17.05 34.81

Burning Tree 104 35.60Lengle, Nora
17.24 35.60

Aspetuck Vcc 105 36.57Ohara, Libby
17.63 36.57

The Lake Club 106 37.19Robinson, Wesley
17.85 37.19

Greenwich CC 107 37.30Galatioto, Anna
17.75 37.30

The Lake Club 108 37.38Libertiny, Riane
17.87 37.38

Waveny 109 37.83Schulman, Sienna
18.22 37.83

Middlesex  910 37.91Lewis, Audrey
Milbrook 1011 38.23Virmani, Arya

18.30 38.23
The Lake Club 1012 38.43Chute, Alexis

18.78 38.43
Rocky Point 1013 39.09Vetrosky, Cameron

19.31 39.09
Milbrook  914 39.14Cleary, Evey
Silver Spring  915 39.30Kaknevicius, Alexis

19.18 39.30
Rocky Point  916 39.47Maciejewski, Ellis

19.65 39.47
Bailiwick 1017 39.63Neri, Harper

18.86 39.63
Rocky Point  918 40.46Thomas, Sloane

 
Event 53  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 27.36 * Guido Balderrama8/2011
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 111 30.98Waters, Vaughn
15.17 30.98

Greenwich CC 112 31.18Garcia-Alonso, Oliver
15.63 31.18

Burning Tree 123 31.26Lengle, Patrick
15.44 31.26

Rocky Point 124 32.18DeVries, Chase
15.69 32.18

Roton Point 125 32.31Ellison, Chase
15.99 32.31

Burning Tree 126 32.75Moynihan, Braden
15.97 32.75

Greenwich CC 127 32.92Femenia, James
16.02 32.92

Waveny 118 33.44Swift, Joshua
16.29 33.44

Middlesex 119 33.69Kelleher, Ronan
16.31 33.69

Rocky Point 1210 33.76Murphy, James
17.33 33.76

Roxbury 1111 34.19Dowling, Finn
16.45 34.19

Aspetuck Vcc 1112 34.37Walsky, Jackson
16.64 34.37

Gr Water Club 1213 34.82Woolven, Austin
16.88 34.82

Stamford YC 1114 34.85Miller, Teddy
16.35 34.85

Newfield 1115 35.32LeCompte, Brenner
16.97 35.32

Gr Water Club 1116 36.50McCarthy, Declan
18.09 36.50

Roxbury 1217 36.53Diana, Nolan
 
Event 54  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 27.14 * Meghan Lynch8/2016
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 121 28.45Dowling, Brighid
14.04 28.45

Shore & CC 122 30.31Natalie, Caitlyn
15.02 30.31

Gr Water Club 123 30.85Melcher, Molly
15.36 30.85

Riverside 114 31.10Ranta, Natalie
15.37 31.10

Innis Arden GC 115 31.27Sippel, Ella
15.42 31.27

Greenwich CC 126 31.38Garcia-Alonso, Alexia
15.61 31.38

Rocky Point 127 31.62Gustafsson, Olivia
15.62 31.62

CC of Darien 118 31.75Smith, Marley
15.80 31.75

Rocky Point 129 31.96Mendelsohn, Lila
15.39 31.96

Bailiwick 1210 32.50Ernst, Lucia
15.91 32.50

Burning Tree 1111 32.72Sandhu, Liana
16.12 32.72

Roxbury 1112 32.77Costello, Abigail
16.23 32.77

Black Rock YC 1113 32.78Brady, Sophia
16.15 32.78

Shore & CC 1214 32.85Homewood, Abby
15.69 32.85

Roxbury 1215 32.98Henkes, Julia
16.34 32.98

Greenwich CC 1216 33.11Keen, Shea
16.38 33.11

Waveny 1217 33.24Guzzino, Audrey
16.50 33.24

Greenwich CC 1118 34.12Hogan, Madelyn
16.32 34.12
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Event 55  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 25.06 * James Case8/2005
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 141 26.17Nelson, TJ
12.91 26.17

Roxbury 132 26.25Bjerke, Oliver
13.12 26.25

Aspetuck Vcc 133 26.31Michaels, Brody
13.10 26.31

Rocky Point 144 26.68Maciejewski, Hudson
13.24 26.68

Innis Arden GC 145 26.93Trepp, Connor
13.26 26.93

Waveny 136 27.29Alberga, Lucas
13.48 27.29

Rocky Point 137 27.46DeHaven, Henry
13.57 27.46

The Lake Club 138 27.79Libertiny, Alyster
13.66 27.79

Belle Haven 139 29.05Bailey, Silas
14.12 29.05

Shore & CC 1410 29.34Carr, Weston
14.16 29.34

Innis Arden GC 1411 29.45Lavin, Eamon
14.37 29.45

Middlesex 1312 29.62Gallagher, Jedd
14.48 29.62

Shore & CC 1313 30.00Hariton, Luke
14.53 30.00

Roxbury 1314 30.30Wick, John
14.66 30.30

Shore & CC 1415 31.64Devine, Charlie
15.25 31.64

Waveny 1316 31.84Lobashov, Alexander
15.98 31.84

Newfield 1417 32.53Moore, Blake
15.69 32.53

Gr Water Club 1318 33.93Brescia, Matthew
15.98 33.93

 
Event 56  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 26.82 * Kate Hazlett8/2015
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 141 28.83Whitridge, Anna
14.31 28.83

Rocky Point 142 28.98DeVries, Olivia
14.40 28.98

Roton Point 133 30.10Stidolph, Stella
14.78 30.10

Gr Water Club 144 30.48Villari, Eliza
14.78 30.48

Waveny 145 30.50Bonheur, Sydney
14.79 30.50

Milbrook 146 30.84McCauley, Kiernan
14.64 30.84

Rocky Point 137 30.93Murphy, Lucy
15.13 30.93

Gr Water Club 138 30.96Silver, Ava
15.09 30.96

Black Rock YC 139 31.36Arnett, Anna
15.44 31.36

Newfield 1410 31.57Grey, Kylee
15.17 31.57

Gr Water Club 1411 31.82Kelly, Evelyn
15.82 31.82

Roxbury 1312 31.94Hatvani, Sophia
15.82 31.94

Roxbury 1313 32.01Tsatsonis, Elina
15.69 32.01

Roxbury 1314 32.14Hong, Lauren
15.91 32.14

Black Rock YC 1415 33.05Kane, Chelsea
15.91 33.05

Innis Arden GC 1416 34.06Trepp, Morgan
16.33 34.06

Weston  FC 1317 34.27Carrothers, Gigi
17.31 34.27

Greenwich CC 1318 38.99Walsh, Audrey
18.34 38.99

 
Event 57  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 51.66 * Aedan Bucaria8/3/2023
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ShareHaven 171 51.98Mercer, Jake
12.15 25.15 38.66 51.98

Riverside 162 53.66Bucaria, Colin
12.26 25.63 39.62 53.66

The Lake Club 173 55.52Mims, Andrew
12.70 26.59 41.31 55.52

Rocky Point 174 56.95Cassidy, Jack
13.13 27.35 42.59 56.95

Greenwich CC 155 57.33Femenia, Gus
12.94 27.39 42.26 57.33

Middlesex 166 57.43Kennedy, Anden
13.34 27.68 42.43 57.43

Gr Water Club 177 57.64Smith, Jack
13.50 27.90 43.12 57.64

Middlesex 168 57.93Hendrickson, Charles
12.99 27.31 42.66 57.93

Stamford YC 169 57.97Buerstetta, Wynton
13.31 28.00 43.55 57.97

Rocky Point 1610 58.12Holl, Callum
13.34 27.68 42.88 58.12

ShareHaven 1511 58.99Benaderet, Jordan
13.56 28.63 44.15 58.99

The Lake Club 1512 1:00.00Mims, Adam
13.69 28.60 44.83 1:00.00

Newfield 1613 1:00.28Bodick, Ryan
13.51 28.30 44.37 1:00.28

Burning Tree 1714 1:00.64Hanna, Will
13.74 29.17 44.94 1:00.64
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Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 57  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Rocky Point 1415 1:04.04Murphy, Jack
14.17 30.56 47.60 1:04.04

Roxbury 1616 1:04.70Brown, Nico
14.50 30.71 47.52 1:04.70

Waveny 1517 1:10.69Sukhani, Saras
14.80 32.62 51.50 1:10.69

 
Event 58  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 57.52 * Meghan Lynch8/7/2021
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Innis Arden GC 161 59.92Wales, Wesley
13.76 28.58 44.48 59.92

Rocky Point 162 1:00.06Charette, Ellison
14.15 29.26 44.94 1:00.06

Gr Water Club 163 1:00.34Geiger, Melissa
14.09 29.40 45.14 1:00.34

Newfield 174 1:03.21Ward, Caroline
14.77 30.67 47.05 1:03.21

Rocky Point 165 1:04.86Norton, Lily
14.87 31.44 48.11 1:04.86

Innis Arden GC 156 1:04.91Nassa, Izzie
15.39 31.41 48.50 1:04.91

Riverside 177 1:05.12Sahrbeck, Ainsley
15.01 31.45 48.52 1:05.12

Burning Tree 158 1:05.47Sandhu, Talia
15.04 31.64 48.48 1:05.47

Waveny 169 1:06.31Pastushan, Emily
15.43 31.94 49.53 1:06.31

Greenwich CC 1510 1:06.42Burton, Abbey
14.95 31.51 48.65 1:06.42

Middlesex 1511 1:07.30Trudel, Madelyn
15.34 31.92 50.00 1:07.30

Black Rock YC 1712 1:07.49Theodorsen, Georgia
14.83 31.34 49.61 1:07.49

Waveny 1613 1:08.25Smock, Lily
15.38 32.50 50.45 1:08.25

Shore & CC 1714 1:08.79Cunniffe, Isla
15.76 32.81 50.77 1:08.79

Milbrook 1515 1:09.24Cassidy, Dara
15.40 32.76 51.08 1:09.24

Black Rock YC 1616 1:09.86Sargent, Summer
15.69 33.30 51.84 1:09.86

Rocky Point 1517 1:10.85Campbell, Sophie
15.86 33.10 51.99 1:10.85

Newfield 1618 1:11.41Grey, Mackenzie
16.12 33.71 52.82 1:11.41

 
Event 59  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

FCSL Records: 1:50.84 * Roxbury Swim & Tennis8/2014
N Malchow, W Montesi, P Clisham, W Belmont

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:06.19Innis Arden GC

1) Nassa, Adrian 10 2) Cassidy, Svend 12
3) Lavin, Eamon 14 4) Trepp, Connor 14

16.94 35.07 51.88
1:39.76 1:52.55 2:06.19

A2 2:06.35Roxbury
1) Zabel, Wyatt 14 2) Cha, Benjamin 10
3) Cha, Oliver 12 4) Brown, Nico 16

13.94 28.24 43.66 1:02.34
1:20.11 1:39.06 2:06.35

A3 2:06.47Black Rock YC
1) Arnett, Ethan 14 2) Torrance, Cole 9
3) Torrance, Owen 11 4) Lewandowski, Harlan 15

13.31 27.17 45.71 1:06.46
1:22.56 1:40.21 1:52.87 2:06.47

A4 2:07.89Rocky Point
1) Kiefer, Troy 10 2) Waters, Vaughn 11
3) Nelson, TJ 14 4) DeHaven, Henry 13

41.40 56.86 1:13.74
1:27.00 1:41.25 1:54.40 2:07.89

A5 2:09.08Roton Point
1) Ellison, Chase 12 2) Trotta, Luke 10
3) Hines, Thatcher 11 4) Capolongo, Alex 12

16.03 32.32 48.17 1:05.72
1:21.81 1:39.34 1:53.61 2:09.08

A6 2:09.71Stamford YC
1) Sponheimer, Charlie 12 2) Miller, John 9
3) Sponheimer, Patrick 14 4) Buerstetta, Wynton 16

17.70 36.49 1:15.64
1:28.10 1:43.46 1:55.86 2:09.71

A7 2:09.91Gr Water Club
1) Smith, Jack 17 2) Henin, Matias 12
3) Villari, Beckett 12 4) Shamshoian, Kevin 10

13.18 26.72 45.55 1:05.49
1:21.14 1:37.87 1:53.60 2:09.91

A8 2:11.98Waveny
1) DiGirolamo, Beckett 10 2) Swift, Joshua 11
3) Lobashov, Alexander 13 4) Constandaki, Daniel 13

17.75 37.71 53.72 1:11.31
1:26.76 1:42.67 1:56.93 2:11.98

A9 2:12.40ShareHaven
1) Mercer, Jake 17 2) Paterson, Chris 13
3) Jennings, Shepard 11 4) Hanan, James 10

17.86 37.06 54.97 1:16.57
1:28.54 1:41.49 1:56.14 2:12.40

A10 2:13.63Greenwich CC
1) Garcia-Alonso, Oliver 11 2) Femenia, James 12
3) Boiano, Giovani 9 4) Femenia, Gus 15

18.89 40.75 56.51 1:13.40
1:23.25 2:13.63
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Results - FCSL Finals

(Event 59  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A11 2:13.66Middlesex
1) Nygren, Liam 10 2) Kelleher, Ronan 11
3) Mollica, John 13 4) Kennedy, Anden 16

18.48 37.87 54.61 1:12.88
1:29.72 1:48.04 2:00.58 2:13.66

A12 2:28.15Newfield
1) Shah, Sachin 10 2) Shah, Satya 8
3) LeCompte, Brenner 11 4) Moore, Blake 14

17.01 35.72 55.52 1:20.40
1:31.95 1:49.09 2:07.16 2:28.15

A13 2:31.12Burning Tree
1) Sandhu, Mateo 17 2) Moynihan, Braden 12
3) Stacey, Tommy 11 4) Luckenbach, Jack 10

17.01 34.30 55.24 1:22.25
1:40.38 2:02.23 2:16.25 2:31.12

 
Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

FCSL Records: 1:59.04 * Rocky Point8/2013
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:04.46Roxbury
1) Marek, Charlotte 15 2) Hatvani, Sophia 13
3) Schatz, Cassidy 9 4) Dowling, Brighid 12

15.26 31.77 47.40 1:04.08
1:19.46 1:36.01 1:49.96 2:04.46

A2 2:05.96Gr Water Club
1) Geiger, Melissa 16 2) Melcher, Molly 12
3) McDermott, Meredith 14 4) Arevalo, Anabela 10

13.80 28.21 1:05.91
1:44.40 1:50.68 2:05.96

A3 2:06.18Shore & CC
1) Tiani, Scarlett 10 2) Jaeger, Haylee 13
3) Natalie, Caitlyn 12 4) Cunniffe, Isla 17

15.72 33.25 49.25 1:05.87
1:19.78 1:34.98 1:50.11 2:06.18

A4 2:06.67Rocky Point
1) Maciejewski, Ellis 9 2) Gustafsson, Olivia 12
3) Whitridge, Anna 14 4) Charette, Alden 14

18.03 46.99 53.62 1:10.43
1:21.80 1:52.02 2:06.67

A5 2:14.79Newfield
1) Gibson, Azlyn 9 2) Gruhl, Devlin 12
3) Grey, Kylee 14 4) Ward, Caroline 17

19.87 51.07 57.36 1:13.61
1:29.49 1:46.29 1:59.99 2:14.79

A6 2:14.86Waveny
1) Schulman, Sienna 10 2) Guzzino, Audrey 12
3) Srivastava, Maya 14 4) Pastushan, Emily 16

17.85 53.07 1:10.68
1:21.37 1:59.17 2:14.86

A7 2:17.54Roton Point
1) Hutter, Clara 12 2) Flores, Kyla 9
3) O'Leary, Maddie 11 4) Stidolph, Stella 13

19.09 39.16 55.63 1:14.01
1:30.10 1:47.67 2:02.18 2:17.54

A8 2:17.77Black Rock YC
1) York, Pela 11 2) Plitsas, Isabella 10
3) Kane, Chelsea 14 4) Sargent, Summer 16

16.99 34.98 50.89 1:08.65
1:25.89 1:45.43 2:01.08 2:17.77

A9 2:19.82Greenwich CC
1) Keen, Shea 12 2) Burton, Avery 13
3) Baker, Gracie 9 4) Kennedy, Meryl 13

16.46 33.21 51.70 1:13.08
1:29.52 1:47.45 2:19.82

A10 2:28.51Riverside
1) Glenn, Lesley 12 2) Sahrbeck, Maya 12
3) Marchese, Victoria 15 4) Hansen, Sadie 10

18.26 48.11 54.13 1:10.74
1:28.53 1:48.87 2:07.53 2:28.51

A11 2:31.96Milbrook
1) McCauley, Siobhan 14 2) Cleary, Evey 9
3) Levine, Autumn 10 4) McCauley, Kiernan 14

15.94 33.42 51.73 1:13.39
1:35.62 2:00.15 2:15.09 2:31.96

A12 2:35.17The Lake Club
1) Robinson, Wesley 10 2) Chute, Alexis 10
3) Mims, Elizabeth 10 4) Libertiny, Riane 10

18.11 55.25 1:15.74
1:35.48 1:56.60 2:14.64 2:35.17

A13 2:39.76Burning Tree
1) Settanni, Bianca 12 2) Lengle, Nora 10
3) Daniel, Caroline 11 4) Lefebvre, Carolena 14

18.66 37.87 58.74
1:40.54 2:02.69 2:20.49 2:39.76

A14 2:47.98ShareHaven
1) Budden, Blake 9 2) Budden, Emerson 11
3) Frangione, Julie 16 4) Hanan, Reid 6

1:16.00
1:53.82 2:13.45 2:28.97 2:47.98

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 60
1. Rocky Point Club 1603.5
2. Roxbury Swim Team 856
3. Greenwich Water Club 850
4. Waveny Swim Team 731.5
5. Newfield 579
6. Shore & Country Club 558.5
7. Roton Point Association 546.5
8. Burning Tree Country Club 495
9. Middlesex Club 492.5

10. Innis Arden Golf Club 441
11. Greenwich Country Club 439.5
12. Lake Club 415
13. Black Rock Yacht Club 403
14. Riverside Yacht Club 390.5
15. Aspetuck Valley Country Club 357
16. New Canaan Field Club 270
17. ShoreHaven 265
18. Milbrook Swim Team 234.5
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Results - FCSL Finals

(Combined Team Scores)
19. Stamford Yacht Club 196.5
20. Bailiwick Club 184.5
21. Woodway Country Club 177
22. Silver Spring CC 56
23. Country Club of Darien 52
24. Belle Haven Club 32
25. Weston Field Club 21
26. Wee Burn Country Club 13

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 60
1. Rocky Point Club 725.5
2. Roxbury Swim Team 440.5
3. Shore & Country Club 427.5
4. Greenwich Water Club 399.5
5. Waveny Swim Team 379.5
6. Newfield 378
7. Greenwich Country Club 270.5
8. Roton Point Association 259
9. Lake Club 226

10. Burning Tree Country Club 221
11. Innis Arden Golf Club 199
11. Black Rock Yacht Club 199
13. Milbrook Swim Team 194.5
14. Riverside Yacht Club 191
15. Middlesex Club 190
16. Bailiwick Club 177.5
17. Aspetuck Valley Country Club 150
18. New Canaan Field Club 134
19. ShoreHaven 80
20. Woodway Country Club 28
21. Country Club of Darien 25
22. Stamford Yacht Club 24
23. Weston Field Club 17
24. Silver Spring CC 10

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 60
1. Rocky Point Club 878
2. Greenwich Water Club 450.5
3. Roxbury Swim Team 415.5
4. Waveny Swim Team 352
5. Middlesex Club 302.5
6. Roton Point Association 287.5
7. Burning Tree Country Club 274
8. Innis Arden Golf Club 242
9. Aspetuck Valley Country Club 207

10. Black Rock Yacht Club 204
11. Newfield 201
12. Riverside Yacht Club 199.5
13. Lake Club 189
14. ShoreHaven 185
15. Stamford Yacht Club 172.5
16. Greenwich Country Club 169

17. Woodway Country Club 149
18. New Canaan Field Club 136
19. Shore & Country Club 131
20. Silver Spring CC 46
21. Milbrook Swim Team 40
22. Belle Haven Club 32
23. Country Club of Darien 27
24. Wee Burn Country Club 13
25. Bailiwick Club 7
26. Weston Field Club 4


